

# EXCISE DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA. EXCISE HEADQUARTERS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695033

## $\frac{PROCEEDINGS\ OF\ THE\ \ COMMISSIONER\ OF\ EXCISE,\ KERALA,}{THIRUVANANTHAPURAM}$

(Present: S.AANANTHAKRISHNAN, IPS)

Sub: Excise Establishment - Promotion of Assistant Excise Inspector to the cadre of

Excise Inspector - Orders issued

Read: Extra ordinary Gazette No.4317 dated. 01.06.2020

#### ORDER NO. XD3-136956/2019 DATED: 19.06.2020

The senior most Assistant Excise Inspector Sri.Vinod K., ERO Angamaly who is included in the select list of Assistant Excise Inspector for the year 2020 is promoted to the cadre of Excise Inspector in the scale of pay Rs.30700-65400 under Rule 28(a), Part II of KS&SSR and posted at ECP Mavilakadavu in the existing vacancy.

Officer on promotion shall be relieved immediately after making necessary charge arrangements. The date of relief and joining duty shall be reported to this office forthwith.

### Sd/-EXCISE COMMISSIONER

To

The incumbent

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Excise Commissioner (Enf.), Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The Excise Vigilance Officer, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. Joint Excise Commissioner. South Zone & Central Zone.
- 4. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, Ernakulam & Trivandrum.
- 5. Website
- 6. Order File / Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded / By Order

SUPERINTENDENT